TORNADOS

- Egg Sausage & Cheese Tornados

Breakfast favorites like scrambled eggs, sausage, tomatoes, cheddar and Monterey jack cheeses are rolled into a fresh baked tortilla. It's

®
SGCFrooDsERVICE

then fried to the perfect crispiness. Sure, the ingredients are ideal for the morning, but patrons love them around the clock.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

MARKETING

Bold is how we roll — Tornados® are a
whirlwind of flavor that satisfy the hunger for
bold flavor. America’s favorite roller grill snack.
No buns or condiments needed — ideal for C-
stores, foodservice, or concessions. Made with
delicious eggs, sausage and cheese.
Tornados® are crafted with a crispy, seasoned
shell. Perfect for a grab-and-go snack or meal.
Serving sleeves provided in every case. Serve
from a roller grill, warming display case, or
warming tray. Tornados® are ready in minutes
from the roller grill or standard oven types like
conventional, convection or deep fryer.
Tornados® can be held in a warming unit or on
a roller grill for up to 4 hours. Shelf-life
guidelines: 15 months frozen, 6 days refrige...

Code Dist Prod Code GTIN Calculated Pack
86859 446428 10071007868594 24/3 0z
Brand Brand Owner GPC Description
TORNADOS Ruiz Food Productsinc Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)
Gross Weight = Net Weight = Case/Catch Weight = Country Of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition
5.26 LBR 4.5 LBR No United States Undeclared No
Shipping
Length Width Height Volume TIxHI = Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To
12.312INH | 7.9368INH | 4.8744INH | 0.2757 FTQ 20x9 455 Days -10 FAH | 31 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type Regulatory Trade Item Regulation Regulation Restrictions and
Code Act Compliant Descriptors
NIA NIA NIA NIA
HANDLING SUGGESTIONS ALLERGENS

Nutrition Facts

Servings per container
Serving Size

1 TORNADO (85 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9 14%

Saturated Fat 2.5 g 13%
Trans Fat0 g

Cholesterol 25 mg 8%

Sodium 310 mg 13%

Total Carbohydrates 23 g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%
Total Sugars 0 g

Includes Added Sugars %

Protein 5 g

H

Calcium 4%

Iron 8%

Potassium %

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

INGREDIENTS

Keep Frozen - prepare as directed by instructions in
or on product packaging

C ='Contains’; MC = 'May Contain’; N = 'Free From’; UN = 'Undeclared’;
INII = Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients’; NI = 'No Info’

Milk - C Peanuts - NI
Eggs - C Tree - NI
Soybean - NI Fish - NI
Wheat - C Shellfish - NI
Sesame - NI

Ingredients: Water, Wheat flour (enriched with niacin,
reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
Scrambled egg product (liquid whole eggs, skim milk,
modified cornstarch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid,
pepper and/or liquid pepper), Cooked sausage (pork,
water, salt, spices, corn syrup solids, sugar, autolyzed
yeast extract, spice extractive), Vegetable oil (soybean
and/or canola and/or corn oil), Batter mix (enriched
wheat flour [enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], yellow corn flour,
spices, salt, jalapeno pepper, baking powder, guar gum,
oleoresin paprika and turmeric, natural flavor), Tomatoes
(tomatoes, tomato juice, citric acid, calcium chloride),
Processed cheddar cheese product (water, cheddar
cheese (milk, bacterial culture, salt, microbial enzyme),
modified potato starch, palm oil, sodium phosphates,
salt, partly skimmed milk, salt, annatto [color]), Process
Monterey jack cheese product (Monterey jack cheese
[milk, bacterial culture, salt, microbial enzyme), water,
partly skimmed milk, modified potato starch, sodium
phosphate, salt), Sugars (maltodextrin, dextrose, sugar),
Green chili peppers (with salt, citric acid, calcium
chloride), Salt, Modified cornstarch, Lactic acid, Guar
gum, Dehydrated onion, Cheddar flavour [corn syrup
solids, cheddar cheese (milk, bacterial culture, salt,
microbial enzyme), salt, yeast extract, disodium
phosphate, natural flavours, annatto], Spices, Chicken
flavour (salt, yeast extract, maltodextrin, sunflower oil,
natural flavour, turmeric extract), Dough conditioners
(yeast, wheat gluten, sugar, modified potato starch,
sodium metabisulphite). Contains: Egg, Wheat, Milk
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PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS SERVING SUGGESTIONS MORE INFORMATION

PREHEAT OVEN TO APPROPRIATE
TEMPERATURE SHOWN IN CHART. PLACE
TORNADOS ON COOKING SHEET THAT HAS
BEEN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER OR
LIGHTLY COATED WITH COOKING SPRAY.
PLACE IN PREHEATED OVEN FOR TIME SHOWN
IN CHART, OR UNTIL 161°F IS ACHIEVED.
CHECK TEMPERATURE AND IF NECESSARY,
CONTINUE COOKING UNTIL INTERNAL CORE
TEMPERATURE REACHES OR EXCEEDS 161°F
Cooking time: 25 MINUTES @ 350°F.

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories = 190 Total Fat 9 Sodium @ 310 mg
Protein 5g TransFat Og Calcium
Total Carbohydrates 23 g Saturated Fat 25¢g Iron
Sugars Og Added Sugars Potassium
Dietary Fiber 1g Polyunsaturated Fat Zinc
Lactose Monounsaturated Fat Phosphorus

Sucrose Cholesterol 25 mg

Vitamin A (IU) Vitamin D Thiamin
Vitamin A (RE) Vitamin E Niacin
VitaminC | 0 mg Folate Riboflavin
Magnesium Vitamin B-6 Vitamin B-12
Monosodium Sulphites Nitrates

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

MORE IMAGES
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